SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

M.A. No. 3127/2018 in C.A. No. 2453/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2018 in C.A. No. No. 2453/2007 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA BY ITS CHIEF SECRETARY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU STATE OF TAMILNADU BY ITS CHIEF SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

(IA 172968/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA NO. 177995/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS AND IA NO. 172968/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 2210/2018 in C.A. No. 2453/2007 (XVII) (FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 22-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Udaya Holla, A.G.

Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Brijesh Kalappa, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. J.M. Gangadhar, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, Adv.

Mr. Shekar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. C. Paramsiram, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the joint request of State of Karnataka and State of Tamil

Nadu for adjournment, hearing is deferred for four weeks.

List the matter on 20.02.2019.

In the meantime, pleading be exchanged, if any.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (NSH)