# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 3127/2018 in C.A. No. 2453/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2018 in C.A. No. No. 2453/2007 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA BY ITS CHIEF SECRETARY

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

STATE OF TAMIL NADU STATE OF TAMILNADU BY ITS CHIEF SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A NO. 84201/2022 AND 84197/22 IN MA 3127/2018 ARE LISTED] IA No. 84201/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IA No. 84197/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 26-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

#### CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

### For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv. Mr.S.S. Javali, Sr.Adv. Mr. Prabhuling K. Navadgi, AG, Karnataka

Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.S. Ravi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Ashwin Chikkmath, Adv.

Mr. Sudipto Sirear, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant K. Sud, Ld. ASG

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr.Adv. (AAG)

Mr. N.R. Elango, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.Wilsan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

Mr A. Lakshminarayan, Adv.

Mr. M. Munusamy, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG(SR)

2

Mr. Jayant Sud, ASG (SR)

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr.Chanakya Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A NO. 84201/2022 AND 84197/22

A request for adjournment is made on the ground that the learned Solicitor General is unavailable due to indisposition.

Mr. Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Karnataka submits that rejoinder affidavit has been filed, in response to which certain instructions are awaited. He also prays for time.

Resultantly, we defer the hearing of this matter till 10.08.2022.

We agree with the submission made across the Bar that these applications alongwith miscellaneous application and connected applications need to proceed before the three Judge Bench. Registry to do the needful.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH) (VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR